

# The School District of Philadelphia

## PARENT NOTIFICATION LETTER FOR OPPORTUNITY SCHOLARSHIPS

**“Please fill out the English portion of the form you require, the target language portion will be filled out automatically”**

### Notice of Opportunity Scholarships

#### Please Read: Important Information Affecting Your Child

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

Dear \_\_\_\_\_ Parent or Guardian,  
School Name

The Opportunity Scholarship Tax Credit Program (OSTCP) was created pursuant to Act 85 of 2012 (72 P.S. §1701-G.1, *et seq.*). This program enables eligible students residing within the boundaries of a low-achieving school to apply for a scholarship to attend a participating public or nonpublic school. A low achieving school is defined as a public elementary or secondary school ranking in the bottom 15 percent of its designation as an elementary or secondary school. This ranking is based upon the combined math and reading scores from the previous school year’s PSSA.

The scholarships are funded by businesses that make contributions to scholarship organizations in exchange for a tax credit. The number of scholarships available to parents depends on the amount of contributions made by businesses.

\_\_\_\_\_ is on the list of the bottom 15 percent for combined performance on the math and reading tests on the 2012 PSSA.

Opportunity scholarships will be awarded by approved opportunity scholarship organizations, not the Department of Community and Economic Development (DCED). The list of opportunity scholarship organizations is available on DCED’s website, [www.newpa.com/ostc](http://www.newpa.com/ostc). This link provides specific instructions on how to contact approved opportunity scholarship organizations. Additional information is available on our school district’s website at [www.philasd.org](http://www.philasd.org) and on the Pennsylvania Department of Education’s website at [www.education.state.pa.us](http://www.education.state.pa.us).

Sincerely,

\_\_\_\_\_  
PRINCIPAL

**ក្រសួងអប់រំនៃទីក្រុងហ្សឺណែវដែលឡា**  
**លិខិតជូនដំណឹងដល់មាតាបិតាអំពីឱកាសសុំអាហារូបករណ៍**

**ដំណឹងស្តីអំពីឱកាសសុំអាហារូបករណ៍**

**សូមអាន៖ ព័ត៌មានសំខាន់ៗដែលមានស្តីពីការប្រកួតប្រជែងសម្រាប់ការអនុវត្ត**

ថ្ងៃខែ៖ \_\_\_\_\_

ជូនចំពោះ មាតាបិតា ឬអាណាព្យាបាល នៃសាលា \_\_\_\_\_៖

កម្មវិធីអាហារូបករណ៍ដែលផ្តល់ឱកាសអាចទារថ្លៃបង់ពន្ធករិយា (Opportunity Scholarship Tax Credit Program (OSTCP)) ត្រូវបានបង្កើតឡើងដោយអនុលោមទៅតាមច្បាប់ Act ៨៥ នៃឆ្នាំ២០១២ (72 P.S. §1701-G.1, *et seq*)។ កម្មវិធីនេះផ្តល់សិទ្ធិឱ្យសិស្សនុសិស្សដែលរស់នៅក្នុងព្រំដែននៃសាលាអន់ខ្សោយ ដាក់ពាក្យសុំអាហារូបករណ៍ ដើម្បីទៅរៀននៅសាលាដែលសហការជាមួយរដ្ឋឬសាលាឯកជន។ សាលាដែលអន់ខ្សោយ គឺជាសាលាបឋមសិក្សា ឬសាលាមធ្យមសិក្សា របស់រដ្ឋ ដែលមានចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ ក្រោម១៥ភាគរយក្នុងចំណោមសាលាបឋមសិក្សា ឬសាលាមធ្យមសិក្សា ទាំងអស់។ ចំណាត់ថ្នាក់នេះយោងទៅលើពិន្ទុ គណិតវិទ្យា និងការអាន រួមគ្នា នៃការប្រឡង PSSA កាលពីឆ្នាំសិក្សាមុន។

អាហារូបករណ៍នេះ ផ្តល់ឱ្យដោយក្រុមពាណិជ្ជករដែលធ្វើវិភាគទានទៅឱ្យអង្គការដែលផ្តល់អាហារូបករណ៍ ដើម្បីជាការប្តូរនិងការទារថ្លៃបង់ពន្ធករិយា។ ចំនួននៃអាហារូបករណ៍ដែលមាន គឺអាស្រ័យទៅលើចំនួនប្រាក់នៃការធ្វើវិភាគទានរបស់ក្រុមពាណិជ្ជករទាំងនោះ។

សាលា \_\_\_\_\_ មាននៅក្នុងបញ្ជីនៃសាលាដែលមានចំណាត់ថ្នាក់ក្រោម១៥ភាគរយ ក្នុងការសរុបលទ្ធផលគណិតវិទ្យា និងការអាន នៃការប្រឡង PSSA កាលពីឆ្នាំ២០១២។

អាហារូបករណ៍ ផ្តល់ឱ្យដោយអង្គការដែលផ្តល់អាហារូបករណ៍ មិនមែនក្រសួងផ្នែកអភិវឌ្ឍន៍សហគមន៍ និងសេដ្ឋកិច្ច (Department of Community and Economic Development (DCED) នោះទេ។ បញ្ជីឈ្មោះអង្គការដែលផ្តល់អាហារូបករណ៍មាននៅក្នុង វិបសៃរបស់ DCED [www.newpa.com/ostc](http://www.newpa.com/ostc)។ បណ្តាញតភ្ជាប់នេះ ផ្តល់ការណែនាំច្បាស់លាស់អំពីរបៀបទាក់ទងទៅអង្គការដែលផ្តល់អាហារូបករណ៍។ ព័ត៌មានបន្ថែមទៀតមាននៅក្នុងវិបសៃរបស់ក្រសួងអប់រំយើង [www.philasd.org](http://www.philasd.org) និងនៅក្នុងវិបសៃរបស់ ក្រសួងអប់រំ នៃរដ្ឋធីនស៊ីលវេញ [www.education.state.pa.us](http://www.education.state.pa.us)។

ដោយសេចក្តីស្ម័គ្រស្មោះ

\_\_\_\_\_ ឈ្មោះ  
នាយកសាលា

ដើម្បីជ្រាបពីឯកសារដែលបានបកប្រែ និងព័ត៌មានបន្ថែមជាភាសាខ្មែរ សូមមើលក្នុងវិបសៃ៖ [www.philasd.org/language/khmer](http://www.philasd.org/language/khmer)